TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Tyan Computer Corporation | | 08/17/2006 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tyan Computer Corporation | | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 7F., No. 187, Sec. 2, Tiding Blvd. | | |
| Internal Address: | Nei-hu District | | |
| City: | Taipei 114 | | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | | |
| Postal Code: | R.O.C. | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TAIWAN | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2442653 | TYAN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6123927306 Phone:

Email: alan@nm-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: Alan D. Kamrath

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T00040TYA0001US (60294)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900056504

Alan D. Kamrath Name:

REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0371

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South
Address Line 2: Suite 820
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan D. Kamrath

Signature: /Alan D. Kamrath/

Date: 08/25/2006

Total Attachments: 1
source=TMASGN60294#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0372

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Tyan Computer Corporation, a corporation of the State of California of the United States of America, with its principal place of business at 3288 Laurelview Court, Fremond, CA 94538 ("Assignor"), has adopted, registered and is using the Mark TYAN ("the Mark") of Registration No. 2,442,653 registered April 10, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Tyan Computer Corporation, a corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C., with its principal place of business at 7F., No. 187, Sec. 2, Tiding Blvd., Nei-hu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration.

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

COHOD: Wal Cilli

∠CHOU. Po Yueh)

Tyan Computer Corporation

Name:

CHANG, Tang

Title: President

Dated effective as of: Aug

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0373